

Page: 1 08/03/2023

Incident #: 23BEX-10986-OF
Call #: 23-10986

Date/Time Reported:	08/01/2023 1027					
Report Date/Time:						
-	08/01/2023 1027					
Status:	Incident Closed					
Reason Closed:	No more leads					
Reporting Officer.	Patrol Officer Benjamin	Vermaa	ten			
1 5	Patrol Sergeant Justin					
Approving Officer.	ration sergeant oustin	I Teming	1			
Signature:			_			
Signature:						
			-			
<b>#</b> OFFENSE (S)			ATTEMP	רושי	TYPE	DEGREE
# OTTEROE(0)			ALLERIC.			DEGITE
		_	~			
LOCATION TYPE: MU	LTIPLE DWELLING	Zone:	South			
COLLEGE AVE						
BEXLEY OH 43209						
1 Criminal Mischief	move, tamper, etc. prop.		N		Misdemeanor	r 4
2909.07A1	29 2909			4		

# PERSON(S)	PERSON TYPE	SEX RACE	AGE SSN	PHONE

## Bexley Police Department NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER BENJAMIN E VERMAATEN Ref: 23BEX-10986-OF

The reporting party states on 08/01/23 @ 1027 hrs he observed that an unknown offender(s) had used pink spray paint to spray 666 and VEI on the AT&T underground utility boxes. No other damage or paint was noticed.

\*\* Portions of this report have been redacted \*\*